
Primary Election Turnout and Registration
2024 Primary Election

Tuesday, May 7, 2024

County Registered Voters Voters Voting Turnout Election Day Vote Absentee Absentee

Adams 19,498 5,451 28 % 3,718 1,733 32 %

Allen 277,863 46,363 17 % 33,100 13,263 29 %

Bartholomew 52,497 9,321 18 % 6,196 3,125 34 %

Benton 5,913 1,741 29 % 1,442 299 17 %

Blackford 8,320 1,659 20 % 1,049 610 37 %

Boone 59,602 11,646 20 % 7,686 3,960 34 %

Brown 13,246 4,112 31 % 2,797 1,315 32 %

Carroll 14,599 2,924 20 % 2,242 682 23 %

Cass 22,107 3,730 17 % 1,898 1,832 49 %

Clark 93,094 15,211 16 % 13,201 2,010 13 %

Clay 18,472 4,811 26 % 3,385 1,426 30 %

Clinton 19,842 4,370 22 % 2,686 1,684 39 %

Crawford 7,770 1,774 23 % 1,551 223 13 %

Daviess 17,250 4,390 25 % 3,006 1,384 32 %

Dearborn 39,318 5,849 15 % 4,743 1,106 19 %

Decatur 17,131 12,281 72 % 6,566 5,715 47 %

DeKalb 29,091 7,220 25 % 4,677 2,543 35 %

Delaware 74,508 13,649 18 % 11,176 2,473 18 %

Dubois 29,999 7,355 25 % 4,364 2,991 41 %

Elkhart 123,142 19,391 16 % 15,643 3,748 19 %

Fayette 16,784 2,866 17 % 1,892 974 34 %

Floyd 61,090 9,194 15 % 5,431 3,763 41 %

Fountain 12,096 3,506 29 % 2,813 693 20 %

Franklin 17,481 4,301 25 % 2,842 1,459 34 %

Fulton 12,969 2,476 19 % 1,623 853 34 %

Gibson 23,090 5,355 23 % 4,242 1,113 21 %

Grant 42,682 9,104 21 % 6,821 2,283 25 %

Greene 21,509 5,043 23 % 3,836 1,207 24 %

Hamilton 272,081 51,906 19 % 36,636 15,270 29 %

Hancock 62,766 12,007 19 % 6,843 5,164 43 %

Harrison 29,584 7,004 24 % 5,571 1,433 20 %

Hendricks 126,933 21,991 17 % 14,143 7,848 36 %

Henry 30,896 6,975 23 % 5,819 1,156 17 %

Howard 59,833 10,004 17 % 7,261 2,743 27 %

Huntington 24,324 6,527 27 % 4,057 2,470 38 %

Jackson 27,697 6,749 24 % 5,024 1,725 26 %

Jasper 23,001 5,343 23 % 3,920 1,423 27 %

Jay 11,828 3,370 28 % 2,091 1,279 38 %
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Jefferson 21,544 4,510 21 % 3,426 1,084 24 %

Jennings 17,857 3,406 19 % 2,942 464 14 %

Johnson 119,928 19,406 16 % 12,389 7,017 36 %

Knox 22,305 6,000 27 % 4,280 1,720 29 %

Kosciusko 52,899 10,692 20 % 9,138 1,554 15 %

LaGrange 16,227 3,412 21 % 2,984 428 13 %

Lake 362,561 41,547 11 % 27,859 13,688 33 %

LaPorte 77,416 11,536 15 % 9,135 2,401 21 %

Lawrence 34,074 5,973 18 % 3,571 2,402 40 %

Madison 88,933 18,459 21 % 12,310 6,149 33 %

Marion 632,736 85,728 14 % 67,758 17,970 21 %

Marshall 29,149 5,829 20 % 4,408 1,421 24 %

Martin 7,736 2,117 27 % 1,596 521 25 %

Miami 21,543 3,479 16 % 2,063 1,416 41 %

Monroe 90,891 15,734 17 % 9,719 6,015 38 %

Montgomery 24,313 5,158 21 % 3,715 1,443 28 %

Morgan 53,704 10,686 20 % 6,243 4,443 42 %

Newton 10,008 2,568 26 % 2,221 347 14 %

Noble 30,974 5,735 19 % 4,281 1,454 25 %

Ohio 5,157 638 12 % 440 198 31 %

Orange 13,060 3,169 24 % 2,625 544 17 %

Owen 15,295 3,343 22 % 2,176 1,167 35 %

Parke 9,293 2,746 30 % 2,091 655 24 %

Perry 13,521 3,196 24 % 1,673 1,523 48 %

Pike 9,199 2,487 27 % 1,510 977 39 %

Porter 136,869 19,005 14 % 12,120 6,885 36 %

Posey 17,879 3,458 19 % 2,762 696 20 %

Pulaski 9,225 2,638 29 % 1,813 825 31 %

Putnam 25,308 4,807 19 % 3,468 1,339 28 %

Randolph 16,737 3,516 21 % 2,849 667 19 %

Ripley 22,084 3,991 18 % 3,241 750 19 %

Rush 11,619 2,937 25 % 2,275 662 23 %

Scott 16,916 3,592 21 % 2,435 1,157 32 %

Shelby 30,675 6,635 22 % 4,971 1,664 25 %

Spencer 15,348 3,299 21 % 2,384 915 28 %

St. Joseph 201,542 23,810 12 % 18,025 5,785 24 %

Starke 18,002 3,272 18 % 2,402 870 27 %

Steuben 26,364 6,141 23 % 4,695 1,446 24 %
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Sullivan 14,410 3,504 24 % 2,797 707 20 %

Switzerland 7,451 1,284 17 % 545 739 58 %

Tippecanoe 114,791 14,943 13 % 9,942 5,001 33 %

Tipton 10,283 2,889 28 % 2,288 601 21 %

Union 4,909 723 15 % 559 164 23 %

Vanderburgh 131,628 16,691 13 % 11,308 5,383 32 %

Vermillion 10,961 3,210 29 % 2,396 814 25 %

Vigo 69,017 13,777 20 % 7,013 6,764 49 %

Wabash 20,362 4,991 25 % 3,602 1,389 28 %

Warren 6,128 1,900 31 % 1,517 383 20 %

Warrick 47,590 8,466 18 % 6,349 2,117 25 %

Washington 19,020 4,019 21 % 3,516 503 13 %

Wayne 44,124 7,810 18 % 4,594 3,216 41 %

Wells 19,117 5,305 28 % 3,802 1,503 28 %

White 16,689 4,027 24 % 2,741 1,286 32 %

Whitley 23,973 5,732 24 % 4,392 1,340 23 %

4,709,250 820,895 17 % 583,345 237,550 29 %

Friday, February 7, 2025Page 3 of 3


